

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4284 OF 2009

Commissioner of Central Excise
& Customs (Appeals) Vadorara

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/s. Gujarat Narmada Valley
Fertilizers Co. Ltd.

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

However, liberty is reserved to the appellants, if they so desire, to file an appropriate review petition before the Tribunal bringing to its notice that the other issues raised in the appeal is required to be considered and decided by the Tribunal. If such a review petition is filed, the Tribunal shall consider the same in accordance with law.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 19, 2012
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4284 OF 2009

C.C.E. & C., VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.GUJARAT NARMADA VALLEY FERT.CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, ASG
Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.R.Dixit, Adv.
 Mr.Avasav Ananthram, Adv.
 for Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master